
 

 

 

       July 20, 2023 

 

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman 

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  

21 South Fruit Street 

Concord, NH 03301-2429 

 

Re: DE 20-170 Electric Distribution Utilities Electric Vehicle Time of Use Rates & 

DE 22-035 Request for Step Adjustment – Department of Energy Response to Record 

Request 

 

Dear Chairman Goldner: 

 

Enclosed please find the Department of Energy’s Response to Record Request C in the 

above captioned dockets. 

 

Pursuant to current Commission policy, this filing is being made electronically only. 

 

 

      Sincerely, 

 

 
Matthew C. Young 

      Hearings Examiner/Staff Attorney 
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com
James.King@libertyutilities.com
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
mark.parker@libertyutilities.com
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
anthony.strabone@libertyutilities.com
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com
mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov

Without Email Addresses

All

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Department of Energy
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
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Paul B Dexter
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

Jay E Dudley
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov

Thomas C Frantz
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov

Maureen Karpf
Liberty Utilities
15 Buttrick Rd
Londonderry NH 03053
maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com

James King
Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty

James.King@libertyutilities.com

Erica Menard
Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Vegetation Managment Program

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com

Liz R Nixon
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov

OCA Litigation
OCA Litigation
21 South Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
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Mark Parker
Liberty Utilities

mark.parker@libertyutilities.com

Michael Sheehan
Liberty Utilities
15 Buttrick Rd
Londonderry NH 03053
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

Karen Sinville
Liberty Utilities

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

Anthony Strabone
Liberty Utilities
116 North Main St.
Concord NH 03301
anthony.strabone@libertyutilities.com

Heather Tebbetts
Liberty Utilities
15 Buttrick Rd
Londonderry NH 03053
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com

Mark P Toscano
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov


